

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Genesee County Legislature will hold a Public Hearing on A LOCAL LAW INTRODUCTORY B OF THE YEAR 2024 – A LOCAL LAW AMENDING LOCAL LAW NUMBER ONE OF THE YEAR 1956 AS SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED BY LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF THE YEAR 1962, LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF THE YEAR 1966, LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF THE YEAR 1972, LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF THE YEAR 1974, LOCAL LAW NO. 3 OF THE YEAR 1975 LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF THE YEAR 1977, LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF THE YEAR 1981, LOCAL LAW NO. 4 OF THE YEAR 1981, LOCAL LAW NO. 3 OF THE YEAR 1998, LOCAL LAW NO. 4 OF THE YEAR 1999, AND LOCAL LAW NO. 4 OF THE YEAR 2012, AND LOCAL LAW 4 OF 2016 - IN RELATION TO THE GENESEE COUNTY MUTUAL SELF INSURANCE PLAN on Wednesday, September 11, 2024 at 5:30 PM in the Old Courthouse, 7 Main Street, Batavia, New York. Further information and access to a copy of said proposed Local Law, may be obtained at the Office of Clerk to the Legislature or by email lisa.casey@geneseeny.gov. All interested persons will be heard. The hearing location is accessible to persons with disabilities, those with hearing impairments, or those in need of translation from English; please contact the Legislature Clerk at 585-344-2550 ext. 2202, at least one week in advance of the hearing date to allow for necessary arrangements. Lisa K. Casey, Clerk Genesee Co. Legislature Date: August 26, 2024